# P \$40.00 112146

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
C-Core-Technologies, Inc.	05/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stablcor, Inc.	
Street Address:	2973 Harbor Blvd., Suite #575	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11214690

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 949.852.0000

 Email:
 pto@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: Kauth, Pomeroy, Peck & Bailey LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 19152

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6:00249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Bailey

Total Attachments: 1

source=stablcorassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019886 FRAME: 0106

### **BILL OF SALE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, C-CORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation ("Distributor"), does hereby GRANT, SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER AND DELIVER to STABLCOR INC., a California corporation ("Recipient"), any and all of Distributor's rights, title and interest in and to all the various patents and all other tangible and intangible assets related thereto (collectively the "Personal Property") owned by Distributor and utilized by Distributor in connection with the continuing advancement of the Distributor's technology and other creative intellectual property related thereto.

From and after the date of this Bill of Sale, it is intended by the parties that Recipient and its successors and assigns shall have the right to use, have, hold and own the Personal Property forever. This Bill of Sale may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall taken together be deemed one document. Distributor and Recipient agree that the delivery of an executed copy of this Bill of Sale by facsimile shall be legal and binding and shall have the same full force and effect as if an original executed copy of this Bill of Sale had been delivered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Bill of Sale as of this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2007.

DISTRIBUTOR

C-CORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Its: President

RECORDED: 09/26/2007

RECIPIENT

STABLCOR, TNC.

President

PATENT REEL: 019886 FRAME: 0107